
List #23 
 
Rule 6 – The letter y, not i, is used at the end of an English word.  (copy) 
 
Rule 4 – Vowels a, e, o, and u usually say a, e, o, and u at the end of a syllable (na vy, me,  
​      o pen, mu sic).  (be) 
 
Rule 18 – We often use ay to say a at the end of a base word, never a alone.  (yesterday) 
 
Rule 4 – Vowels a, e, o, and u usually say a, e, o, and u at the end of a syllable (na vy, me, ​   
​      o pen, mu sic).  (among) 
 
Rule 14 – The phonograms ti, si, and ci are the spellings most frequently used to say sh at 
​         the beginning of a second or subsequent syllable in a base word (na tion, ​ ​   
​         ses sion, fa cial).  (question) 
 
Rule 26 – Words that are the names or titles of people, places, books, days, or months are 
​         capitalized (Mary, Honolulu, Amazon River, Bible, Monday, July).  (December) 
 
Rule 4 – Vowels a, e, o, and u usually say a, e, o, and u at the end of a syllable (na vy, me, ​   
​      o pen, mu sic).  (December) 
 
Rule 2 – The letter c before e, i, or y says s (cent, city, cycle), but followed by any other 
​      letter it says k (cat, cot, cut).  (December) 
 
Rule 26 – Words that are the names or titles of people, places, books, days, or months are 
​         capitalized (Mary, Honolulu, Amazon River, Bible, Monday, July).  (October) 
 
Rule 4 – Vowels a, e, o, and u usually say a, e, o, and u at the end of a syllable (na vy, me, ​   
​      o pen, mu sic).  (October) 
 
e Job 1 – The silent final e makes the vowel say its second sound.  (vote) 
 
e Job 1 – The silent final e makes the vowel say its second sound.  (size) 
 
e Job 5 – The silent final e does not have a job.  (there) 
 
 
 
 
 
 


